REC16D/REC16FMANUAL SETTING TYPE OPTICAL ENCODERS
■ FEATURES
Front mounting type for cost & space saving
Double shaft that is divided into encoder function &
switch function
Metal shaft that is placed emphasis on shaft load
RoHS compliant
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
R E C 1 6 D 2 5 - 2 0 5 - B
Series name
Push switch function and shaft
D：Single shaft with push switch
F：Double shaft with push switch
25
Resolution (P/R)
Board form
Connector
2：“A” & “B”
Output phase
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Yes
single shaft
double shaft
Push switch function ShaftClick
With Click
Resolution
25 (P/R)
REC16D25-205-B
REC16F25-205-B
Part number
RoHS compliant
Note) Manual setting only. Note) Don’t rotate shaft, making switch work.
Click torque
Click number
Shaft loading (Pull-push)
Switch
operation force
Travel
Rotational life (Mechanical)
Switching life
Shaft loading
(When mounting)
Radial
Axial
Net weight
Strength of tighten screw
Operating temp. range
Storage temp. range
Protection grade
Input voltage
Input current
Output wave form
Output phases
(P/R)
Resolution
Phase difference of outputs A & B
Maximum frequency response
Output signal
“1 (High)”
“0 (Low)”
Light source
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
DC5 V ± 5 %
30 mA maximum
Square wave
A, B
25
90° ± 45°
100 Hz
+ 4.5 V minimum
+ 0.5 V maximum
LED
Maximum contact rating
Contact resistance
DC15 V, 20 mA
200 m  maximum
（Initial value）
Electrical characteristics